
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

DATE: Monday, November 7, 2022 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Director’s Conference Room and Teleconference  

 
  
1. Item No. 157 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only 

– Mr. Leonard 
 

a) Beaver County - County Road - STP-204D(040)CI / 29381(04), $46,941.00, 6.14% 
b) Bryan County - US-70 - SSR-022N(219)SR / 31334(04), $66,957.54, 7.23% 
c) Carter County - US-70 - STP-010B(306)PM / 10154(04), $14,853.73, 0.08% 
d) Cleveland County - City Street - TAP-214E(102)AG / 33271(04), $9,120.00, 0.90% 
e) Coal County - US-75 - NHPP-215N(039)PM / 24761(04), $33,684.61, 2.71% 
f) Comanche County - SH-115 - SSP-216C(101)PM / 29579(04), $26,591.00, -4.70%  Underrun 
g) Garvin County - SH-74 - SBR-225C(103)SB / 34231(04), $30,290.48, 4.70% 
h) Kiowa County - SH-44 - STP-238B(082)3P / 35591(04), $53,542.00, 2.24% 
i) Lincoln County - City Street - TAP-241D(082)TP / 34104(04), $17,108.28, 3.58% 
j) Major County - County Road - CIRB-247D(031)RB / 29751(04), $4,250.00, 0.80% 
k) McClain County - County Road - STP-244D(075)CI / 33485(04), $37,351.80, 3.57% 
l) Murray County - I-35 - SSR-3500(131)SR / 35598(04), $248,979.73, -17.27% Underrun 
m) Osage County - SH-99 - STP-257B(090)PM / 29686(04), $67,937.50, 1.67% 
n) Pontotoc County - SH-99 - STP-CRRS(020)PM / 33339(04), $29,743.39, 2.56% 
o) Seminole County - SH-39 - SSR-267C(082)SR / 33321(04), $14,525.88, 1.16% 
p) Seminole County - SH-99 - SBR-267N(094)SB / 34232(04), $6,262.40, 0.36% 
q) Seminole County - SH-99A - MC-267C(095)MD / 35796(04), $52,426.26, 9.79% 
r) Sequoyah County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(127)PM / 29721(04), $29,520.66, 0.37% 
s) Stephens County - US-81 - STP-269F(076)AD / TAP-269F(079)TP / 34106(04), $28,429.25,  
 2.87% 
t) Texas County - City Street - TAP-270E(040)TP / STP-270C(036)AD / 32998(04), #6, $285.00,  
 -0.02% Underrun 
u) Texas County - City Street - TAP-270E(040)TP / STP-270C(036)AD / 32998(04), #7,  
 $13,632.34, 0.76% 
v) Texas County - SH-3 - SBR-017N(260)SB / 33901(04), $40,858.32, 4.43% 
w) Tulsa County - City Street - TAP-272B(346)IG / 33034(04), $2,266.50, 1.68% 

 
2. Item No. 158- Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 

 
a) Alfalfa County - County Road - STP-202C(047)CI / 29785(04), $14,393.92, 1.94% 
b) Caddo County - SH-9 - STP-108B(166)PM / 24094(04), $48,510.00, 0.23% 
c) Choctaw County - US-70 - NHPP-022N(234)(235)(233)3P / 33391(04), #1, $109,795.08, 3.18% 
d) Choctaw County - US-70 - NHPP-022N(234)(235)(233)3P  / 33391(04), #2, $20,106.40, 0.58% 
e) Coal County - County Road - CIRB-115C(074)RB / 24943(04), $132,769.47, 3.44% 
f) Coal County - US-75 - SSR-215B(032)SR / 34584(04), $99,610.68, 2.37% 
g) Craig County - US-59 - STP-218B(096)3P / 33369(04), $16,357.82, 1.07% 
h) Custer County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000(073)PM / 28997(04), $124,090.51, 1.44% 
i) Custer County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(145)3P / 35398(04), $250.74, 0.02% 
j) Ellis County - SH-15 - NHPP-019N(118)PM / 26497(04), $297,767.74, 4.65% 
k) Grady County - County Road - STP-226C(083)CI / 31113(04), $11,968.00, 0.58% 
l) Haskell County - SH-82 - SSR-231C(047)SR / 34373(04), $83,947.80, 7.16% 
m) Hughes County - County Road - CIRB-232D(066)RB / 32975(04), $347,846.27, 7.74% 
n) Johnston County - SH-22 - STP-235C(038)PM / 31841(04), $534,681.18, 7.90% 



- 2 - 

 

o) Kiowa County - SH-6 - STP-038B(232)SS / 15027(04), $278,883.68, -1.38% Underrun 
p) Lincoln County - County Road - CIRB-241C(081)RB / 32370(04), #2, $27,571.23, 0.73% 
q) Lincoln County - County Road - CIRB-241C(081)RB / 32370(04), #3, $9,504.00, 0.25% 
r) Lincoln County - US-177 - MC-241B(087)MD / 35947(04), $99,458.96, 13.43% 
s) Logan County - County Road - CIRB-142C(152)RB / 25089(04), #4, $2,750.00, 0.09% 
t) Logan County - County Road - CIRB-142C(152)RB / 25089(04), #5, $107,294.28, 3.38% 
u) Logan County - SH-33 - STP-242B(098)PM / 26996(04), $720,029.24, 7.23% 
v) McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500(094)PM / 31045(04), $292,254.21, 2.38% 
w) Murray County - SH-7 - TAP-250D(022)TP / SSP-250N(018)PM / 33320(04), $4,254.22, 0.12% 
x) Nowata County - US-169 - NHPP-030N(079)PM / 28892(04), $234,284.20, 4.44% 
y) Okfuskee County - County Road - CIRB-254C(051)RB / 30087(04), $200,273.05, 3.60% 
z) Oklahoma County - City Street - STP-155A(196)AG / 17827(04), #2, $13,144.40, 0.21% 
aa) Oklahoma County - City Street - STP-155A(196)AG / 17827(04), #7, $16,754.71, 0.27% 
bb) Oklahoma County - City Street - STP-155A(196)AG / 17827(04), #10, $149,554.96, 2.41% 
cc) Oklahoma County - SH-152 - NHPP-255N(540)(535)PM / 32882(09), $237,082.60, 3.30% 
dd) Okmulgee County - County Road - CIRB-256C(063)(064)RB / 33962(04), $81,929.59, 1.05% 
ee) Pittsburg County - US-69 - NHPP-261N(084)PM / 14999(09), $4,090.80, 0.01% 
ff) Pontotoc County - SH-19 - STP-162B(187)SS / 21841(07), $71,995.68, 0.43% 
gg) Pottawatomie County - US-177 - SSR-263B(082)SR / 35305(04), $99,413.86, 27.44% 
hh) Rogers County - SH-20 - STP-266B(081)PM / 27031(04), $6,949.95, 0.02% 
ii) Seminole County - US-270 - STP-167B(122)PM / 21006(07), $113,101.34, 0.96% 
jj) Stephens County - SH-53 - STP-269C(057)PM / 27967(04), $19,549.97, 0.42% 
kk) Stephens County - SH-7 - SSP-269N(093)PM / 33454(06), $108,793.93, 6.66% 
ll) Texas County - SH-136 - STP-270C(041)PM / 24241(07), $874,271.66, 7.02% 
mm) Tulsa County - County Road - CIRB-272D(303)CO / 33566(04), $20,009.29, 1.03% 
nn)  Washita County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000(084)PM / 27935(05), $86,242.20, 1.13% 

 
3. Item No. 161 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

October 20, 2022 – Regular Bid Opening 
 
4. Item No. 162 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 

  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
  
 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 
 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 

 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

